
Oil, Gas, and Minerals Division (OGMD) Contact Information Sorted by Name 
Last Name, First Name Phone # Email Office 
Armbruster, Jim 989-894-6233 armbrusterj Saginaw Bay District Office 
Basaran, Kristen – Secretary 269-567-3678 basarank Kalamazoo Field Office 
Bertram, Tim 989-894-6234 bertramt Saginaw Bay District Office 
Biteman, Susanne 231-876-4436 bitemans Cadillac District Office 
Buyze, Steven 989-705-3402 buyzes Gaylord Field Office 
Caldwell, Sharon – Secretary 517-284-6826 caldwells1 Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit 
Carey, Kevin 517-284-6827 careyk3 Permits & Bonding Unit 
Carter, Sharon 517-284-6828 carters1 Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit 
Coluccio, Tina – Secretary  906-228-4524 colucciot Upper Peninsula District Office 
Cromell, Mark 989-705-3407 cromellm Gaylord Field Office 
Duley, William 231-876-4431 duleyw Cadillac District Office 
Dusenbury, Stafford 269-491-0686 dusenburys Kalamazoo Field Office 
Elowski, Ron 517-284-6829 elowskir Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit 
Esch, John 517-284-6830 eschj Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit 
Ferrigan, Jennifer 517-284-6831 ferriganj2 Permits & Bonding Unit 
Fitch, Hal – Chief 517-284-6823 fitchh Executive 
Henderson, Rick – Section Chief 231-631-7078 hendersonr2 Field Operations Section 
Humphrey, Melanie 906-250-7564 humphreym Upper Peninsula District Office 
Jankowski, Paul 517-284-6832 jankowskip Orphan Wells 
Kennedy, Oren 517-284-6647 kennedyo Lansing District Office 
Kent, Andrew 989-894-6232 kenta Saginaw Bay District Office 
Kidder, Keith 517-243-5695 kidderk1 Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit 
Kimber, Eric 269-491-4106 kimbere Kalamazoo Field Office 
Kiogima, Mel 231-876-4432 kiogimam Cadillac District Office 
Lanigan, Jack 248-763-5917 laniganj Southeast Michigan Field Office 
Lawrence, David 989-705-3419 lawrenced Gaylord Field Office 
Lawrence, Deana 517-284-6823 lawrenced6 Executive 
Lehman, Shaun 517-282-5323 lehmans1 Lansing District Office 
Lupo, Andrea – Secretary  989-894-6230 lupoa Saginaw Bay District Office 
Maki, Joe 906-250-4015 makij3 Upper Peninsula District Office 
Maul, Sue 517-284-6536 mauls Enforcement – Hearings 
McTiernan, John 517-284-6834 mctiernanj Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit 
Mitchell, William 269-491-0546 mitchellw2 Kalamazoo Field Office 
Moreno, Gloria 586-753-3855 morenog Southeast Michigan Field Office 
Needham, Marlene – Secretary 989-705-3405 needhamm Gaylord Field Office 
Nelson, Kelley 517-284-6835 nelsonk5 Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit 
Organek, Larry 517-243-5402 organekl Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit 
Pettit, Joe 517-284-6837 pettitj Permitting & Technical Services Section 
Rivest, Amy 231-876-4434 rivesta Cadillac District Office 
Schineman, Louis – Supervisor  517-262-3381 schinemanl Lansing District Office 
Shelton, Michael 989-705-3409 sheltonm Gaylord Field Office 
Shimko, Kristine 517-242-6847 shimkok Lansing District Office 
Smigielski, Janet 989-705-3412 smigielskij Gaylord Field Office 
Smith, Janice 517-284-6838 smithj6 Hydrogeology 
Snow, Mark – Supervisor  517-230-8233 snowm Permits & Bonding Unit 
Stempky, Andy – Supervisor  989-705-3401 stempkya Cadillac District Office 
Sullivan, Andrea 989-705-3418 sullivana Gaylord Field Office 
Sweat, Mike 517-582-3446 sweatm Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit 
Versical, Robert 231-876-4429 versicalr Cadillac District Office 
Vugrinovich, Ray 517-284-6841 vugrinovichr Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit 
Warner, Sarah – Secretary 231-876-4430 warners4 Cadillac District Office 
Withorn, Coty 989-894-6231 withornc Saginaw Bay District Office 
Wygant, Adam – Section Chief 517-284-6823 wyganta Permitting & Technical Services Section 



OGMD Contact Information Sorted by Office Name 
Office Last Name, First Name Telephone Email 

Cadillac District Office Stempky, Andy – Supervisor  989-705-3401 stempkya 
Cadillac District Office Warner, Sarah Secretary 231-876-4430 warners4 
Cadillac District Office Biteman, Susanne 231-876-4436 bitemans 
Cadillac District Office Duley, Bill 231-876-4431 duleyw 
Cadillac District Office Kiogima, Mel 231-876-4432 Kiogimam 
Cadillac District Office Rivest, Amy 231-876-4434 rivesta 
Cadillac District Office Versical, Robert 231-876-4429 versicalr 
Enforcement – Hearings Maul, Sue 517-284-6536 mauls 
Executive Fitch, Hal – Chief 517-284-6823 fitchh 
Executive Lawrence, Deana – Secretary 517-284-6823 lawrenced6 
Field Operations Section Henderson, Rick – Section Chief 231-631-7078 hendersonr2 
Gaylord Field Office Needham, Marlene – Secretary 989-705-3405 needhamm 
Gaylord Field Office Buyze, Steven 989-705-3402 Buyzes 
Gaylord Field Office Cromell, Mark 989-705-3407 cromellm 
Gaylord Field Office Lawrence, David 989-705-3419 lawrenced 
Gaylord Field Office Shelton, Michael 989-705-3409 sheltonm 
Gaylord Field Office Smigielski, Janet 989-705-3412 smigieloskij 
Gaylord Field Office Sullivan, Andrea 989-705-3418 sullivana 
Hydrogeology Smith, Janice 517-284-6838 smithj6 
Kalamazoo Field Office Basaran, Kristen – Secretary 269-567-3678 basarank 
Kalamazoo Field Office Dusenbury, Stafford 269-491-0686 dusenburys 
Kalamazoo Field Office Kimber, Eric 269-491-4106 kimbere 
Kalamazoo Field Office Mitchell, William 269-491-0546 mitchellw2 
Lansing District Office Kennedy, Oren 517-284-6647 kennedyo 
Lansing District Office Lehman, Shaun 517-282-5323 lehmans1 
Lansing District Office Shimko, Kristine 517-242-6847 shimkok 
Lansing District Office Schineman, Louis – Supervisor  517-262-3381 schinemanl 
Permits & Bonding Unit Carey, Kevin 517-284-6827 careyk3 
Permits & Bonding Unit Ferrigan, Jennifer 517-284-6831 ferriganj2 
Permits & Bonding Unit Snow, Mark – Supervisor  517-230-8233 snowm 
Permitting & Technical Services Section Pettit, Joe 517-284-6837 pettitj 
Permitting & Technical Services Section Wygant, Adam – Section Chief 517-284-6823 wyganta 
Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit Vacant – Secretary 517-284-6826  
Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit Carter, Sharon 517-284-6828 carters1 
Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit Elowski, Ron 517-284-6829 elowskir 
Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit Esch, John 517-284-6830 Eschj 
Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit Kidder, Keith 517-243-5695 kidderk1 
Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit McTiernan, John 517-284-6834 mctiernanj 
Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit Nelson, Kelley 517-284-6835 nelsonk5 
Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit Organek, Larry 517-243-5402 organekl 
Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit Vugrinovich, Ray 517-284-6841 vugrinovichr 
Petroleum & Mining Geology Unit Sweat, Mike – Supervisor 517-582-3446 sweatm 
Saginaw Bay District Office Armbruster, Jim – Supervisor 989-894-6233 armbrusterj 
Saginaw Bay District Office Bertram, Tim 989-894-6234 bertramt 
Saginaw Bay District Office Kent, Andrew 989-894-6232 kenta 
Saginaw Bay District Office Lupo, Andrea – Secretary  989-894-6230 lupoa 
Saginaw Bay District Office Withorn, Coty 989-894-6231 withornc 
Southeast Michigan Field Office Moreno, Gloria 586-753-3855 morenog 
Southeast Michigan Field Office Lanigan, Jack 248-762-5917 laniganj 
Upper Peninsula District Office Coluccio, Tina – Secretary  906-228-4524 colucciot 
Upper Peninsula District Office Humphrey Melanie 906-250-7564 humphreym 
Upper Peninsula District Office Maki, Joe 906-250-4015 makij3 



OGMD Office Locations, Addresses & Telephone Numbers 

 

Oil, Gas, and Minerals Division 
Constitution Hall, 2nd Floor South West;
525 West Allegan Street 
P.O. Box 30256 
Lansing, Michigan 48909-7756 
517-284-6823; Fax: 517-241-1595 

Kalamazoo Field Office 
7953 Adobe Road 
Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009-5026 
269-567-3500; Fax: 269-567-9440 

Lansing District Office 
Constitution Hall, 1st Floor South West;
525 West Allegan Street 
P.O. Box 30242 
Lansing, Michigan 48909-7742 
517-373-7055; Fax: 517-241-3571 

Southeast Michigan Field Office 
27700 Donald Court 
Warren, Michigan 48092-2793 
586-753-3700; Fax: 586-751-4690 

Cadillac District Office 
120 West Chapin Street
Cadillac, Michigan 49601-2158 
231-775-3960; Fax: 231-775-4050 

Saginaw Bay District Office 
401 Ketchum Street
Suite B 
Bay City, Michigan 48708 
989-894-6200; Fax: 989-891-9213 

Gaylord Field Office 
2100 West M-32 
Gaylord, Michigan 49735-9282 
989-731-4920, Extension 3425; Fax: 989-731-6181 

Upper Peninsula District Office 
1504 West Washington Street
Marquette, Michigan 49855 
906-228-4853; Fax: 906-228-4940 & 906-228- 4939 


